AGENDA FOR BLAINE COUNTY ELECTION BOARD MEETING APRIL 10, 2015

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Blaine County Election Board will hold a **REGULAR** meeting on April 10, 2015 at 3:00 p.m. The place and address of the meeting will be the Basement Room 6, Blaine County Courthouse, 212 N. Weigle, Watonga, Oklahoma.

AGENDA

- 1. Discuss and approve minutes of the meeting held April 7, 2015.
- 2. Canvass verified provisional ballots for the Regular Municipal General Election held April 7, 2015.
- 3. Certify the results of the Regular Municipal General Election held April 7, 2015 for the following statutory municipalities totally contained within Blaine County:

 City of Watonga
 City of Geary
 Town of Longdale
 Town of Canton

 4. New Business
- 5. Adjourn

 NAME OF PERSON POSTING THIS NOTICE: Brenda Rice

 Secretary of the Blaine County Election Board

 Date: _______ Time: _______ a.m./p.m.

Copies of this Agenda have been posted at the following locations:

Blaine County Election Board Blaine County County Clerk's Office